

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

SAP 23-601-030

July 22, 2019

						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Minnowa Construction, Inc.		ICON Constructors, LLC		Structural Specialties Inc.	
Estimated Total Quantity						Per Unit	TOTAL	PO Box 188 Harmony, MN 55939		13498 County 28 Mabel, MN 55954		PO Box 502 Hutchinson, MN 55350	
Part.	Non-Part.	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	1	0	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$113,021.60	\$113,021.60
2101.501	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1	0	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
2104.503	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	362	0	362	\$6.00	\$2,172.00	\$10.00	\$3,620.00	\$2.00	\$724.00	\$5.00	\$1,810.00
2104.503	REMOVE METAL CULVERT	LF	35	0	35	\$9.00	\$315.00	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$525.00	\$10.00	\$350.00
2104.504	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	836	0	836	\$3.75	\$3,135.00	\$5.50	\$4,598.00	\$7.00	\$5,852.00	\$5.00	\$4,180.00
2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	427	0	427	\$8.50	\$3,629.50	\$12.50	\$5,337.50	\$8.00	\$3,416.00	\$12.00	\$5,124.00
2105.507	COMMON BORROW	CY	261	0	261	\$14.50	\$3,784.50	\$12.50	\$3,262.50	\$15.00	\$3,915.00	\$16.00	\$4,176.00
2211.509	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	369	0	369	\$28.00	\$10,332.00	\$15.95	\$5,885.55	\$22.00	\$8,118.00	\$22.00	\$8,118.00
2221.509	SHOULDER BASE AGGREGATE CL 2	TON	189	0	189	\$30.00	\$5,670.00	\$22.00	\$4,158.00	\$30.00	\$5,670.00	\$25.00	\$4,725.00
2301.504	CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8.0"	SY	791	0	791	\$56.00	\$44,296.00	\$63.35	\$50,109.85	\$75.28	\$59,546.48	\$75.28	\$59,546.48
2301.602	1.25" DOWEL BAR	EACH	416	0	416	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00	\$10.00	\$4,160.00
2401.503	TYPE S (TL-4) BARRIER CONCRETE (3S52) (P)	LF	260	260	0	\$89.00	\$23,140.00	\$92.75	\$24,115.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00	\$90.00	\$23,400.00
2401.507	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (3B52) (P)	CY	82	82	0	\$710.00	\$58,220.00	\$600.00	\$49,200.00	\$700.00	\$57,400.00	\$700.00	\$57,400.00
2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED) (P)	LB	65630	65630	0	\$1.25	\$82,037.50	\$1.12	\$73,505.60	\$1.10	\$72,193.00	\$1.25	\$82,037.50
2401.508	REINFORCEMENT BARS (STAINLESS-75KSD) (P)	LB	800	800	0	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.12	\$896.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$4,000.00
2401.601	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	LS	1	1	0	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2401.601	SLOPE PREPARATION	LS	1	1	0	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,488.00	\$5,488.00
2401.618	BRIDGE SLAB CONCRETE (3YHPC-M) (P)	SF	3803	3803	0	\$46.00	\$174,938.00	\$35.00	\$133,105.00	\$40.00	\$152,120.00	\$40.00	\$152,120.00
2402.502	FLOOR DRAIN TYPE B702 MODIFIED	EACH	6	6	0	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
2406.503	EXPANSION JOINTS, DESIGN E8H (P)	LF	68	68	0	\$65.00	\$4,420.00	\$59.00	\$4,012.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$138.00	\$9,384.00

2406.504	BRIDGE APPROACH PANELS (P)	SY	150	150	0	\$195.00	\$29,250.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$250.00	\$37,500.00	\$260.00	\$39,000.00
2442.501	REMOVE EXISTING BRIDGE	LS	1	0	1	\$54,600.00	\$54,600.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
2452.502	PILE TIP PROTECTION 10"	EACH	16	16	0	\$220.00	\$3,520.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$127.00	\$2,032.00
2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 40 FT LONG 10 X 42	EACH	2	2	0	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
2452.502	STEEL H-TEST PILE 50 FT LONG 10 X 57	EACH	2	2	0	\$8,700.00	\$17,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00
2452.602	ROCK SOCKET	EACH	8	8	0	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00	\$6,875.00	\$55,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$1.00	\$8.00
2452.603	STEEL H-PILING 10 X 42	LF	180	180	0	\$38.00	\$6,840.00	\$50.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$6,300.00	\$21.50	\$3,870.00
2452.603	STEEL H-PILING 10 X 57	LF	240	240	0	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$60.00	\$14,400.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$29.18	\$7,003.20
2452.603	16" STEEL PILE SCHELLS	LF	160	160	0	\$95.00	\$15,200.00	\$50.00	\$8,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$84.00	\$13,440.00
2502.501	DRAINAGE SYSTEM TYPE (B910)	LS	1	1	0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2511.504	GEOTEXTILE FILTER TYPE 7	SY	770	770	0	\$3.20	\$2,464.00	\$3.00	\$2,310.00	\$4.00	\$3,080.00	\$2.75	\$2,117.50
2511.507	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CY	500	500	0	\$65.00	\$32,500.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$45.50	\$22,750.00
2554.502	END TREATMENT-TANGENT TERMINAL	EACH	4	4	0	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TRANSITION TYPE 31	LF	100	100	0	\$105.00	\$10,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00	\$135.00	\$13,500.00
2554.503	TRAFFIC BARRIER DESIGN TYPE 31	LF	100	100	0	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.00	\$17,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1	0	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,850.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
2573.503	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	1215	0	1215	\$2.25	\$2,733.75	\$3.50	\$4,252.50	\$3.00	\$3,645.00	\$3.00	\$3,645.00
2573.503	FLOATATION SILT CURTAIN TYPE MOVING WATER	LF	260	0	260	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$3.50	\$910.00	\$18.00	\$4,680.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00
2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD FIBER	LF	400	0	400	\$3.50	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,000.00
2575.504	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	SY	2834	0	2834	\$3.75	\$10,627.50	\$4.00	\$11,336.00	\$3.00	\$8,502.00	\$3.75	\$10,627.50

TOTALS:

\$800,364.75

\$653,773.50

\$733,146.56

\$865,633.78

*Awarded to low bidder 7/23/19